

1 AMENDMENT NO. 132 On page 10, line 17, after "members" insert a comma ","3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 11, delete lines 8 through 20 and insert:

5 ~~(1)~~ A. Have ~~free~~ reasonable access to the books and records relating to the
6 endowment or perpetual care funds, their collection and investment, and the number
7 of interment spaces under endowment or perpetual care. Such books and records
8 shall be made available for examination in the principal office of the cemetery
9 authority or trustee located within the state of Louisiana; Any request for access to
10 books and records, which the trustee or cemetery authority objects to as being
11 unreasonable, irrelevant, arbitrary, or capricious, shall be produced only after the
12 objections are ruled upon by the board after notice and hearing.
13 ~~(2)~~ B. Inspect and examine the endowment or perpetual care funds to
14 determine their condition and the existence of the investments; ~~and.~~
15 ~~(3)~~ C. Ascertain if the cemetery authority has complied with all laws
16 applicable to endowment or perpetual care funds."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 15

18 On page 12, line 15, after "board" insert a comma ","

19 AMENDMENT NO. 1620 On page 12, line 16, after "members" and before "has" insert a comma "," and after
21 "Chapter" and before "endowment" insert a comma ","22 AMENDMENT NO. 1723 On page 12, line 22, after "Chapter" and before "endowment" insert a comma ","24 AMENDMENT NO. 1825 On page 12, line 24, change "or" to "and"26 AMENDMENT NO. 1927 On page 12, line 30, delete "proceedings" and insert "proceeding."28 AMENDMENT NO. 2029 On page 13, line 11, change "months." to "months."30 AMENDMENT NO. 2131 On page 13, line 15, change "section" to "Section"32 AMENDMENT NO. 22

33 On page 14, between lines 4 and 5, insert:

34 "D. Any requests for access to books and records, which the trustee,
35 cemetery authority, or other entity objects to as being unreasonable, irrelevant,
36 arbitrary, or capricious, shall be produced only after the objections are ruled upon by
37 the board after notice and hearing.

1 * * *

2 AMENDMENT NO. 23

3 On page 14, line 7, delete "proceedings" and insert "proceeding."